productive life through

real estate financing,

business operations and

investment in social

infrastructure

 Place an emphasis on

renewable energy, and

also target energy

creation, storage and

conservation

 In addition to the project

investment and loan,

operate joint business

with strategic partners

 Target diversified

small-lot assets

 Digitalization to

accelerate manpower

saving and improving

efficiency

 Target auto lease and

advanced mobility

services

 Develop into solutions

using data

 Focus on high value-

added assets with high

marketability and value

in the global market

 Use of expertise in

operating leases to

promote various asset

businesses

R
e
p

o
rt

in
g

 S
e
g

m
e
n

ts

Focal Business Domains

Real Estate

LIFE

Others

Account Solution

Customer Business

Environment &
Renewable Energy

Vendor Solution Mobility Aviation

Logistics

22

Impact of Retroactive Adjustment in FY3/2021 1Q

(Million Yen)
Item

Applied

Company

FY3/2021 1Q
Impact of Adjustment

Before Adjustment After Adjustment

New Transactions Volume
(Volume of Business)
※For Item “2” in the table above

Total HC
(Volume of business) (New transactions volume)

353,446 232,092 -121,354

PL Items

※For Items 3, 4, 5 in the table above

Revenues

MUL

221,355 234,822 +13,466

Gross Profit 46,027 46,508 +480

Recurring Income 21,415 22,189 +773

Net Income 13,707 14,246 +539

BS Items

※For Items 3, 4, 5 in the table above

Total Equity
MUL

821,233* 817,906* -3,327

Total Assets 6,009,831* 6,014,896* +5,065

Output Based on the Equity Ownership

※For Item “6” in the table above

Total Output
MHC

1,206MW* 1,136MW* -69MW

Wind Power 298MW* 228MW* -69MW

 From FY3/2022, we have changed the definitions and accounting methods as follows, and made retroactive adjustments on some items.

* FY3/2021

Impact of Definitional Changes on Results from FY3/2022

Items Changed (Former Name)
Applied

Company

Retroactive

Adjustment
Details of Definitional Changes

1 Segment Assets (Divisional Assets) MHC N/A

Divisional Assets: “Operating assets” + “equity-method investments”

Segment Assets: “Operating assets” + “equity-method investments” + “goodwill” + “investment